## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 20 of 2019 Date of Hearing: 21.11.2019 Date of Order: 21.11.2019

Petition for the Determination of Additional Surcharge under Section 42 (4) of the Indian Electricity Act-2003 read with Regulation 27 of the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Intra-State Open Access) Regulations, 2011 to be made applicable on to the open access consumers availing power from the sources other than PSPCL for the period 01.10.2019 to 31.03.2020.

**AND** 

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, The Mall, Patiala

.....Petitioner

Present: Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member

Ms. Anjuli Chandra, Member

**PSPCL:** Sh. Bhupinder Sharma, C/E,ARR&TR

Sh. VPS Kailay, SE/TR-2 Sh. Mukesh Kumar, ASE/TR-5

Sh. Gurpreet Singh Tiwana, Sr. Xen/Open Access

Sh. Amrinder Singh Virk, AEE/Open Access

## **ORDER**

The petition was taken up for hearing as well as public hearing. Nobody from the public appeared in the public hearing. After hearing the representatives of PSPCL, the Order is reserved.

Sd/- Sd/-

(Anjuli Chandra) (S.S. Sarna)

Member Member

Chandigarh

Dated: 21.11.2019